
Seventh-day Adventist Church
North American Division of SDA

Tithe Comparison
March 2018

2018 = 13 Sabbaths 2017 = 12 Sabbaths

# Of Membership Variance Per Capita

Code Entity Name Rep. 2018 2017 2018 2017 Amount % 2018 2017 %

AN1111 North American Division of SDA

AN1111 North American Division of SDA 5 67,477.84 77,283.02 (9,805.18) (12.68)

ANNG11 Guam-Micronesia Mission 3 5,668 5,565 508,212.10 542,809.38 (34,597.28) (6.37) 89.66 97.54 (8.07)

Group Totals 5,668 5,565 575,689.94 620,092.40 (34,597.28) (6.37) 89.66 97.54 (8.08)

AN4111 Atlantic Union Conference

AN4411 Bermuda Conference 3 4,013 3,976 1,275,876.74 1,208,954.37 66,922.37 5.53 317.94 304.06 4.56

AN4811 Greater New York Conference 3 30,622 29,739 6,489,248.76 5,782,036.23 707,212.53 12.23 211.91 194.43 8.99

AN4B11 New York Conference 3 5,919 5,827 1,160,571.04 1,070,788.94 89,782.10 8.38 196.08 183.76 6.70

AN4F11 Northeastern Conference 3 58,322 57,260 11,620,953.59 7,698,887.44 3,922,066.15 50.94 199.26 134.45 48.19

AN4I11 Northern New England Conference 3 5,234 5,239 1,355,748.76 1,261,552.11 94,196.65 7.46 259.03 240.80 7.56

AN4M11 Southern New England Conference 3 18,950 18,434 4,301,560.54 3,942,063.79 359,496.75 9.11 227.00 213.85 6.14

Group Totals 123,060 120,475 26,203,959.43 20,964,282.88 5,239,676.55 24.99 212.94 174.01 22.37

AN6111 SDA Church in Canada

AN6111 SDA Church in Canada 3 4,354.03 4,700.91 (346.88) (7.37)

AN6411 Alberta Conference 3 11,838 11,646 2,753,670.05 2,041,473.99 712,196.06 34.88 232.61 175.29 32.69

AN6811 British Columbia Conference 3 11,505 11,480 2,088,828.82 1,536,135.46 552,693.36 35.97 181.56 133.81 35.68

AN6B11 Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 3 4,046 4,013 844,587.93 751,901.68 92,686.25 12.32 208.75 187.37 11.41

AN6F11 Maritime Conference 3 1,648 1,647 304,213.95 278,313.69 25,900.26 9.30 184.60 168.98 9.23

AN6M11 Ontario Conference 3 33,456 32,877 5,397,028.84 4,565,230.47 831,798.37 18.22 161.32 138.86 16.17

AN6P11 Quebec Conference 3 8,317 8,103 1,310,329.80 918,396.10 391,933.70 42.67 157.55 113.34 39.00

AN6T11 SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 3 541 566 100,999.79 94,412.37 6,587.42 6.97 186.69 166.81 11.92

Group Totals 71,351 70,332 12,804,013.21 10,190,564.67 2,613,448.54 25.64 179.45 144.89 23.85

ANB111 Columbia Union Conference

ANB111 Columbia Union Conference 3 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

ANB411 Allegheny East Conference 3 41,163 40,246 7,679,170.37 7,123,087.19 556,083.18 7.80 186.56 176.99 5.40

ANB611 Allegheny West Conference 3 16,773 16,492 1,555,489.41 1,573,884.05 (18,394.64) (1.16) 92.74 95.43 (2.82)

ANB811 Chesapeake Conference 3 15,756 15,032 4,317,909.15 3,651,866.06 666,043.09 18.23 274.05 242.94 12.80

ANB911 Mountain View Conference 3 2,281 2,310 629,138.85 695,228.45 (66,089.60) (9.50) 275.82 300.96 (8.35)

ANBB11 New Jersey Conference 3 16,774 16,376 3,004,598.44 2,622,206.11 382,392.33 14.58 179.12 160.12 11.86

ANBF11 Ohio Conference 3 11,856 11,710 2,673,172.50 2,284,222.06 388,950.44 17.02 225.47 195.07 15.58

ANBI11 Pennsylvania Conference 3 11,865 11,562 2,442,977.97 2,340,682.06 102,295.91 4.37 205.90 202.45 1.70

ANBM11 Potomac Conference 3 36,014 35,355 7,892,953.35 7,207,010.62 685,942.73 9.51 219.16 203.85 7.51

Group Totals 152,482 149,083 30,197,410.04 27,498,186.60 2,699,223.44 9.81 198.04 184.45 7.37

ANF111 Lake Union Conference

ANF111 Lake Union Conference 3 0.00 890.00 (890.00) (100.00)

ANF411 Illinois Conference 3 13,767 13,778 2,494,003.95 2,671,739.80 (177,735.85) (6.65) 181.16 193.91 (6.57)

ANF811 Indiana Conference 3 8,720 8,471 2,343,996.62 1,940,950.25 403,046.37 20.76 268.81 229.13 17.31

ANFB11 Lake Region Conference 3 31,427 31,182 2,642,324.32 2,415,504.95 226,819.37 9.39 84.08 77.46 8.53

ANFF11 Michigan Conference 3 26,738 26,405 7,371,591.41 6,781,624.41 589,967.00 8.69 275.70 256.83 7.34

ANFI11 Wisconsin Conference 3 7,759 7,722 1,636,534.42 1,403,728.60 232,805.82 16.58 210.92 181.78 16.02

Group Totals 88,411 87,558 16,488,450.72 15,214,438.01 1,274,012.71 8.37 186.50 173.76 7.33

ANG111 Mid-America Union Conference

ANG411 Central States Conference 3 8,593 14,264 1,265,151.58 1,226,484.30 38,667.28 3.15 147.23 85.98 71.22

ANG611 Dakota Conference 3 4,082 4,066 1,261,393.76 962,037.54 299,356.22 31.11 309.01 236.61 30.60

ANGB11 Iowa-Missouri Conference 3 11,944 11,814 2,597,254.75 2,278,928.19 318,326.56 13.96 217.45 192.90 12.72

ANGF11 Kansas-Nebraska Conference 3 11,891 12,053 2,757,594.34 2,405,664.89 351,929.45 14.62 231.91 199.59 16.19

ANGI11 Minnesota Conference 3 10,101 9,834 1,879,877.59 1,679,005.66 200,871.93 11.96 186.11 170.73 9.00

ANGM11 Rocky Mountain Conference 3 18,227 17,983 3,823,760.18 3,198,219.53 625,540.65 19.55 209.79 177.85 17.95

Group Totals 64,838 70,014 13,585,032.20 11,750,340.11 1,834,692.09 15.61 209.52 167.83 24.84

ANI111 North Pacific Union Conference

ANI111 North Pacific Union Conference 4 4,086.13 2,850.13 1,236.00 43.36

ANI411 Alaska Conference 3 3,925 3,866 782,167.11 764,250.78 17,916.33 2.34 199.28 197.69 0.80

ANI811 Idaho Conference Inc 3 6,863 6,758 1,307,101.24 1,197,995.54 109,105.70 9.10 190.46 177.27 7.43
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North American Division of SDA

Tithe Comparison
March 2018

2018 = 13 Sabbaths 2017 = 12 Sabbaths

# Of Membership Variance Per Capita

Code Entity Name Rep. 2018 2017 2018 2017 Amount % 2018 2017 %

ANIB11 Montana Conference of SDA 3 4,032 4,042 1,022,529.45 853,868.79 168,660.66 19.75 253.60 211.25 20.04

ANIF11 Oregon Conference 3 36,499 36,262 7,958,212.07 6,819,429.39 1,138,782.68 16.69 218.04 188.06 15.94

ANII11 Upper Columbia Conference 3 27,056 26,775 5,451,629.83 4,809,158.83 642,471.00 13.35 201.49 179.61 12.18

ANIM11 Washington Conference 3 23,534 23,098 4,554,493.33 4,186,453.60 368,039.73 8.79 193.53 181.25 6.77

Group Totals 101,909 100,801 21,080,219.16 18,634,007.06 2,446,212.10 13.12 206.85 184.86 11.90

ANP111 Pacific Union Conference

ANP411 Arizona Conference 3 20,610 20,230 3,314,004.45 2,854,183.90 459,820.55 16.11 160.80 141.09 13.96

ANP811 Central California Conference 3 38,091 37,789 6,484,275.28 5,791,295.97 692,979.31 11.96 170.23 153.25 11.07

ANPB11 Hawaii Conference 3 6,264 6,189 1,466,356.55 1,332,969.67 133,386.88 10.00 234.09 215.38 8.68

ANPF11 Nevada-Utah Conference 3 10,360 10,433 1,848,039.19 1,482,694.87 365,344.32 24.64 178.38 142.12 25.51

ANPI11 Northern California Conference 3 40,672 40,593 9,883,963.81 8,399,773.84 1,484,189.97 17.66 243.02 206.93 17.44

ANPM11 Southeastern California Conference 3 69,824 69,988 12,464,759.56 10,743,149.13 1,721,610.43 16.02 178.52 153.50 16.29

ANPP11 Southern California Conference 3 40,910 40,704 8,504,598.62 7,029,452.34 1,475,146.28 20.98 207.89 172.70 20.37

Group Totals 226,731 225,926 43,965,997.46 37,633,519.72 6,332,477.74 16.82 193.91 166.57 16.41

ANT111 Southern Union Conference

ANT811 Carolina Conference 3 23,235 22,869 5,703,845.63 5,241,501.98 462,343.65 8.82 245.49 229.20 7.10

ANTB11 Florida Conference 3 64,994 65,156 14,806,960.20 13,166,079.78 1,640,880.42 12.46 227.82 202.07 12.74

ANTF11 Georgia-Cumberland Conference 3 40,613 40,101 11,398,283.54 9,481,330.23 1,916,953.31 20.21 280.66 236.44 18.70

ANTG11 Gulf States Conference 3 12,780 12,679 2,187,408.01 2,016,818.79 170,589.22 8.45 171.16 159.07 7.60

ANTI11 Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 3 15,305 14,971 3,565,743.10 3,270,472.58 295,270.52 9.02 232.98 218.45 6.64

ANTM11 South Atlantic Conference 3 49,287 48,583 6,232,190.53 5,883,461.19 348,729.34 5.92 126.45 121.10 4.41

ANTP11 South Central Conference 3 35,997 34,558 5,072,671.16 4,941,587.82 131,083.34 2.65 140.92 142.99 (1.45)

ANTT11 Southeastern Conference 3 53,078 51,499 6,427,849.30 5,732,352.05 695,497.25 12.13 121.10 111.31 8.79

Group Totals 295,289 290,416 55,394,951.47 49,733,604.42 5,661,347.05 11.38 187.60 171.25 9.55

ANW111 Southwestern Union Conference

ANW411 Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 3 13,229 12,969 2,444,664.94 1,972,274.84 472,390.10 23.95 184.80 152.08 21.51

ANW811 Oklahoma Conference 3 8,945 9,008 1,890,061.10 1,626,196.20 263,864.90 16.22 211.30 180.53 17.04

ANWB11 Southwest Region Conference 3 26,719 26,159 2,824,367.64 2,838,207.10 (13,839.46) (0.48) 105.71 108.50 (2.57)

ANWF11 Texas Conference 3 58,980 57,029 13,215,130.07 10,035,447.26 3,179,682.81 31.68 224.06 175.97 27.32

ANWI11 Texico Conference 3 12,081 11,952 1,905,044.03 1,603,676.32 301,367.71 18.79 157.69 134.18 17.52

Group Totals 119,954 117,117 22,279,267.78 18,075,801.72 4,203,466.06 23.25 185.73 154.34 20.34

TOTAL 1,249,693 1,237,287 242,574,991.41 210,314,837.59 32,260,153.82 15.34 194.11 169.98 14.19
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North American Division of SDA

World Mission Fund Comparison
March 2018

2018 = 13 Sabbaths 2017 = 12 Sabbaths

# Of Membership Variance Per Capita % Of Tithe

Code Entity Name Rep. 2018 2017 2018 2017 Amount % 2018 2017 % 2018 2017

AN1111 North American Division of SDA

AN1111 North American Division of SDA 5 33,565.15 17,314.37 16,250.78 93.85 49.74 22.40

ANNG11 Guam-Micronesia Mission 3 5,668 5,565 8,915.74 9,649.80 (734.06) (7.60) 1.57 1.73 (9.22) 1.75 1.77

Group Totals 5,668 5,565 42,480.89 26,964.17 (734.06) (7.60) 1.57 1.73 (9.25) 1.75 1.78

AN4111 Atlantic Union Conference

AN4411 Bermuda Conference 3 4,013 3,976 15,661.04 17,182.00 (1,520.96) (8.85) 3.90 4.32 (9.71) 1.22 1.42

AN4811 Greater New York Conference 3 30,622 29,739 166,655.49 151,228.92 15,426.57 10.20 5.44 5.09 6.88 2.56 2.61

AN4B11 New York Conference 3 5,919 5,827 17,943.77 17,424.02 519.75 2.98 3.03 2.99 1.33 1.54 1.62

AN4F11 Northeastern Conference 3 58,322 57,260 209,873.41 136,765.05 73,108.36 53.45 3.60 2.39 50.66 1.80 1.77

AN4I11 Northern New England Conference 3 5,234 5,239 24,729.17 27,910.47 (3,181.30) (11.39) 4.72 5.33 (11.45) 1.82 2.21

AN4M11 Southern New England Conference 3 18,950 18,434 64,346.35 56,844.33 7,502.02 13.19 3.40 3.08 10.37 1.49 1.44

Group Totals 123,060 120,475 499,209.23 407,354.79 91,854.44 22.54 4.06 3.38 20.12 1.91 1.94

AN6111 SDA Church in Canada

AN6111 SDA Church in Canada 3 59.23 56.82 2.41 4.24 1.36 1.20

AN6411 Alberta Conference 3 11,838 11,646 130,267.83 88,268.51 41,999.32 47.58 11.00 7.58 45.12 4.73 4.32

AN6811 British Columbia Conference 3 11,505 11,480 75,241.01 66,619.97 8,621.04 12.94 6.54 5.80 12.75 3.60 4.33

AN6B11 Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 3 4,046 4,013 23,879.74 22,700.96 1,178.78 5.19 5.90 5.66 4.24 2.82 3.01

AN6F11 Maritime Conference 3 1,648 1,647 11,371.23 9,606.09 1,765.14 18.37 6.90 5.83 18.34 3.73 3.45

AN6M11 Ontario Conference 3 33,456 32,877 109,821.71 100,797.15 9,024.56 8.95 3.28 3.07 6.84 2.03 2.20

AN6P11 Quebec Conference 3 8,317 8,103 7,288.48 10,729.86 (3,441.38) (32.07) 0.88 1.32 (33.23) 0.55 1.16

AN6T11 SDA Church in Newfoundland and 
Labrador

3 541 566 2,935.91 2,402.98 532.93 22.17 5.43 4.25 27.79 2.90 2.54

Group Totals 71,351 70,332 360,865.14 301,182.34 59,682.80 19.81 5.06 4.28 18.22 2.82 2.96

ANB111 Columbia Union Conference

ANB111 Columbia Union Conference 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANB411 Allegheny East Conference 3 41,163 40,246 92,421.39 85,437.30 6,984.09 8.17 2.25 2.12 6.12 1.20 1.19

ANB611 Allegheny West Conference 3 16,773 16,492 12,165.18 14,320.09 (2,154.91) (15.04) 0.73 0.87 (16.12) 0.78 0.90

ANB811 Chesapeake Conference 3 15,756 15,032 100,093.96 78,575.20 21,518.76 27.38 6.35 5.23 21.42 2.31 2.15

ANB911 Mountain View Conference 3 2,281 2,310 21,649.13 18,849.24 2,799.89 14.85 9.49 8.16 16.29 3.44 2.71

ANBB11 New Jersey Conference 3 16,774 16,376 79,437.01 96,465.28 (17,028.27) (17.65) 4.74 5.89 (19.52) 2.64 3.67

ANBF11 Ohio Conference 3 11,856 11,710 50,458.17 68,562.48 (18,104.31) (26.40) 4.26 5.86 (27.32) 1.88 3.00

ANBI11 Pennsylvania Conference 3 11,865 11,562 53,513.73 49,665.56 3,848.17 7.74 4.51 4.30 4.88 2.19 2.12

ANBM11 Potomac Conference 3 36,014 35,355 96,650.65 94,620.18 2,030.47 2.14 2.68 2.68 0.00 1.22 1.31

Group Totals 152,482 149,083 506,389.22 506,495.33 (106.11) (0.02) 3.32 3.40 (2.35) 1.68 1.84

ANF111 Lake Union Conference

ANF111 Lake Union Conference 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANF411 Illinois Conference 3 13,767 13,778 54,761.73 54,794.03 (32.30) (0.05) 3.98 3.98 0.00 2.19 2.05

ANF811 Indiana Conference 3 8,720 8,471 64,995.20 57,791.78 7,203.42 12.46 7.45 6.82 9.23 2.77 2.97

ANFB11 Lake Region Conference 3 31,427 31,182 24,124.46 21,111.65 3,012.81 14.27 0.77 0.68 13.29 0.91 0.87

ANFF11 Michigan Conference 3 26,738 26,405 286,387.06 268,326.30 18,060.76 6.73 10.71 10.16 5.41 3.88 3.95

ANFI11 Wisconsin Conference 3 7,759 7,722 59,722.94 54,779.79 4,943.15 9.02 7.70 7.09 8.59 3.64 3.90

Group Totals 88,411 87,558 489,991.39 456,803.55 33,187.84 7.26 5.54 5.22 6.13 2.97 3.00

ANG111 Mid-America Union Conference

ANG411 Central States Conference 3 8,593 14,264 14,016.89 14,423.00 (406.11) (2.81) 1.63 1.01 61.31 1.10 1.17

ANG611 Dakota Conference 3 4,082 4,066 35,481.11 29,651.17 5,829.94 19.66 8.69 7.29 19.19 2.81 3.08

ANGB11 Iowa-Missouri Conference 3 11,944 11,814 71,539.45 62,365.63 9,173.82 14.70 5.99 5.28 13.44 2.75 2.73

ANGF11 Kansas-Nebraska Conference 3 11,891 12,053 67,955.52 61,710.78 6,244.74 10.11 5.71 5.12 11.52 2.46 2.56

ANGI11 Minnesota Conference 3 10,101 9,834 45,297.51 45,129.07 168.44 0.37 4.48 4.59 (2.39) 2.40 2.68

ANGM11 Rocky Mountain Conference 3 18,227 17,983 101,057.81 85,219.58 15,838.23 18.58 5.54 4.74 16.88 2.64 2.66

Group Totals 64,838 70,014 335,348.29 298,499.23 36,849.06 12.34 5.17 4.26 21.36 2.47 2.54

ANI111 North Pacific Union Conference

ANI111 North Pacific Union Conference 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANI411 Alaska Conference 3 3,925 3,866 14,495.50 11,878.90 2,616.60 22.02 3.69 3.07 20.17 1.85 1.55
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Seventh-day Adventist Church
North American Division of SDA

World Mission Fund Comparison
March 2018

2018 = 13 Sabbaths 2017 = 12 Sabbaths

# Of Membership Variance Per Capita % Of Tithe

Code Entity Name Rep. 2018 2017 2018 2017 Amount % 2018 2017 % 2018 2017

ANI811 Idaho Conference Inc 3 6,863 6,758 36,458.76 30,354.33 6,104.43 20.11 5.31 4.49 18.25 2.78 2.53

ANIB11 Montana Conference of SDA 3 4,032 4,042 23,476.04 22,438.29 1,037.75 4.62 5.82 5.55 4.86 2.29 2.62

ANIF11 Oregon Conference 3 36,499 36,262 204,037.70 202,180.20 1,857.50 0.91 5.59 5.58 0.17 2.56 2.96

ANII11 Upper Columbia Conference 3 27,056 26,775 171,127.00 156,370.29 14,756.71 9.43 6.32 5.84 8.21 3.13 3.25

ANIM11 Washington Conference 3 23,534 23,098 84,559.74 90,691.63 (6,131.89) (6.76) 3.59 3.93 (8.65) 1.85 2.16

Group Totals 101,909 100,801 534,154.74 513,913.64 20,241.10 3.93 5.24 5.10 2.75 2.53 2.76

ANP111 Pacific Union Conference

ANP411 Arizona Conference 3 20,610 20,230 77,453.31 67,171.12 10,282.19 15.30 3.76 3.32 13.25 2.33 2.35

ANP811 Central California Conference 3 38,091 37,789 80,856.93 67,254.34 13,602.59 20.22 2.12 1.78 19.10 1.24 1.16

ANPB11 Hawaii Conference 3 6,264 6,189 34,725.30 37,181.41 (2,456.11) (6.60) 5.54 6.01 (7.82) 2.36 2.78

ANPF11 Nevada-Utah Conference 3 10,360 10,433 31,417.89 32,149.48 (731.59) (2.27) 3.03 3.08 (1.62) 1.70 2.16

ANPI11 Northern California Conference 3 40,672 40,593 137,293.89 139,494.17 (2,200.28) (1.57) 3.38 3.44 (1.74) 1.38 1.66

ANPM11 Southeastern California Conference 3 69,824 69,988 221,826.12 206,828.51 14,997.61 7.25 3.18 2.96 7.44 1.77 1.92

ANPP11 Southern California Conference 3 40,910 40,704 128,812.28 121,923.62 6,888.66 5.64 3.15 3.00 5.00 1.51 1.73

Group Totals 226,731 225,926 712,385.72 672,002.65 40,383.07 6.00 3.14 2.97 5.72 1.62 1.79

ANT111 Southern Union Conference

ANT811 Carolina Conference 3 23,235 22,869 144,328.61 134,001.14 10,327.47 7.70 6.21 5.86 5.97 2.53 2.55

ANTB11 Florida Conference 3 64,994 65,156 233,301.81 236,820.60 (3,518.79) (1.48) 3.59 3.63 (1.10) 1.57 1.79

ANTF11 Georgia-Cumberland Conference 3 40,613 40,101 251,979.46 215,608.70 36,370.76 16.86 6.20 5.38 15.25 2.21 2.27

ANTG11 Gulf States Conference 3 12,780 12,679 68,742.53 58,002.89 10,739.64 18.51 5.38 4.57 17.70 3.14 2.87

ANTI11 Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 3 15,305 14,971 70,610.29 69,081.13 1,529.16 2.21 4.61 4.61 0.00 1.98 2.11

ANTM11 South Atlantic Conference 3 49,287 48,583 81,008.50 82,773.74 (1,765.24) (2.13) 1.64 1.70 (3.52) 1.29 1.40

ANTP11 South Central Conference 3 35,997 34,558 47,560.36 67,391.71 (19,831.35) (29.42) 1.32 1.95 (32.30) 0.93 1.36

ANTT11 Southeastern Conference 3 53,078 51,499 73,448.87 62,913.98 10,534.89 16.74 1.38 1.22 13.09 1.14 1.09

Group Totals 295,289 290,416 970,980.43 926,593.89 44,386.54 4.79 3.29 3.19 3.13 1.75 1.86

ANW111 Southwestern Union Conference

ANW411 Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 3 13,229 12,969 56,089.48 53,897.23 2,192.25 4.06 4.24 4.16 1.92 2.29 2.73

ANW811 Oklahoma Conference 3 8,945 9,008 51,144.94 42,925.38 8,219.56 19.14 5.72 4.77 19.93 2.70 2.63

ANWB11 Southwest Region Conference 3 26,719 26,159 21,841.79 22,408.15 (566.36) (2.52) 0.82 0.86 (4.66) 0.77 0.78

ANWF11 Texas Conference 3 58,980 57,029 230,311.36 216,232.67 14,078.69 6.51 3.90 3.79 2.90 1.74 2.15

ANWI11 Texico Conference 3 12,081 11,952 51,324.81 47,758.93 3,565.88 7.46 4.25 4.00 6.25 2.69 2.97

Group Totals 119,954 117,117 410,712.38 383,222.36 27,490.02 7.17 3.42 3.27 4.59 1.84 2.12

TOTAL 1,249,693 1,237,287 4,862,517.43 4,493,031.95 369,485.48 8.22 3.89 3.63 7.16 2.00 2.14
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